## **Town Centre Management**

Borough Council of Kings Lynn & West Norfolk King's Court Chapel Street Kings Lynn PE30 1EX



E: towncentremanager@west-norfolk.gov.uk

## Application for Temporary Street Trading Consent - King's Lynn

Applicant's Full Name:	
Applicant's Details	
Address:	
Postcode:	
Contact Tel No:	
Email:	
Days & Times during which consent is being sought for:	
Articles you wish to be sold:	
Details of how articles will be sold:	
How long have you been trading?	
Signature:	Date:

## TEMPORARY & OCCASSIONAL STREET TRADING CONSENT CONDITIONS



- 1. A street trader trading with the consent of the Borough Council :-
  - (i) shall prominently display on his/her stall/receptacle his/her name, a copy of the consent and a complete price list of the goods being sold.
  - (ii) shall not employ or engage or use in anyway more than one person at any one time to assist in street trading operations.

- (iii) or his/her assistant, if required by any person having reasonable cause to make the request, shall immediately remove his/her stall/receptacle and goods for so long as may be necessary from the place occupied by him/her where the presence of the stall receptacle is obstructing the arrival or departure of vehicles or persons from neighbouring premises.
- (iv) or his/her assistant shall immediately remove his/her stall/receptacle for so long as may be necessary if required to do so by a Police Officer or a duly authorised officer of the Borough Council of any of its powers and duties.
- (v) or his/her assistant shall remove the stall/receptacle within a reasonable time of the after the expiry of the time specified in the Consent letter.
- (vi) must ensure that there is no discharge of waste water onto the Public Highway.
- (vii) shall provide own facilities for the disposal of litter, and shall not deposit litter in litter bins provided by the Borough Council.
- (viii) shall not allow any heat emanating from any part of his/her operation to affect the highway surfacing.
- (ix) or his/her assistant shall ensure that the surface of the highway is not damaged in any way.
- (x) or his/her assistant shall comply with any directions given by the Head of Environmental Health & Housing from time to time including directions concerning the handling or removal of refuse.
- (xi) shall pay to the Borough Council any charges payable for the removal of refuse or other services rendered, and any expenses incurred by the Borough Council in the administration of Part III of the 1982 Act.
- 2. These consent conditions are for temporary and occasional Street Trading only and do not apply to regular Street Trading consents.
- 3. The fee payable (£13.00) for a Street Trading Consent may be reviewed from time to time by the Borough Council.
- 4. Temporary and Occasional Street Trading consents are subject to a maximum of 3 days trading per 3 month period.